CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

July 5, 2016

Michelle Negrette
Strata Design
711 Amherst SE
Albuquerque, NM

Re: Alice King Community School
8100 Mountain Rd NE
Traffic Circulation Layout
Engineer’s/Architect’s Stamp dated 6-27-16 (J19-D085)

Dear Ms. Negrette,

The TCL submittal received 7-5-16 is approved for Building Permit. A copy of the
stamped and signed plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans. Please
keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation.

When the site construction is completed and a Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.) is
requested, use the original City stamped approved TCL for certification. Redline any
minor changes and adjustments that were made in the field. A NM registered architect
or engineer must stamp, sign, and date the certification TCL along with indicating that
the development was built in “substantial compliance” with the TCL. Submit this
certification TCL with a completed Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to
front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by Transportation.

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to
Building Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call
Building Safety at 924-3690.

Sincerely,
-/
YA

Racquel M. Michel, P.E.
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

\gs via: email
G: CO Clerk, File



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division
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Michel, Racguel M.

From: Michelle Allison <mnegrett@mac.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 05, 2016 11:18 AM

To: Michel, Racquel M.

Subject: Alice King Community School

Dear Raquel Michel,
We understand that the location of the dumpster at Alice King Community School requires the trash truck to back up
into Mountain Road Place, which could pose safety issues. The dumpster location is the historic dumpster location, and

has been approved by Solid Waste for trash pick up. Due to site constraints which limit the ability of the trash vehicle to
maneuver on site, we have no alternative but to continue to locate the dumpster at its historic location.

Thank you for your understanding of our issue,
Michelle Negrette,

Strata Design, LLC
505.710.4221
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